IWs Dalwadi and Associates, partnership Firm having FRN: 00033g appointed by the Board of
Directors ofthe company at the meeting ofBoaru of Directors as the cost Auditor to conduct audit
ofcost Records maintained by the company for the financial year 2 020-2021,a1 a remuneration of {
55'000/- (Rupees Fifty Five Thousand) payable in one or more Installments plus Goods and Services
tax as applicabre and reimbursement oftravelling ind out ofpocket expenses incu*ed by the firm for
the purpose ofaudit be and is hereby ratified.

RESOLVED I,URTHER THAT the Board of Ditectors of the Company be and is hereby authorised